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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

51.4498.33RUSMaria MUKHORTOVA / Maxim TRANKOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T+2T+SEQ1 4.2 0.57 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4.77

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

46.89

4.20-0.30 0-1 -1-100000 -1004.53Tw2
3.300.00 00000000000-13.32A3
5.641010011000100.145.55Li24

5 3LoTh 5.0 0.10 1 5.100 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
00001100010 3.6900.293.4SpSt36

4.5 0.70 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 1 17 3STh 5.20
3.0 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -1 0 08 FCoSp3 3.07
5.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 5Li2 5.50
3.0 -0.13 -1 0 00 0 -2 -1 0 0 0 -1 -110 4Li1 2.87
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SlSt1 2.00
3.5 0.10 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 112 FiDs3 3.60
2.5 0.00 -1 013 PSp1 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 2.50

49.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
5.75
6.00

6.25 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.75 6.50
6.00 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.75 6.25
6.25 6.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.25 5.00 6.00 6.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.00
5.71
5.89

51.44

Choreography / Composition 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.00 5.00 5.75 6.501.60 5.82
Interpretation 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.75 6.501.60 5.89
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 46.89

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

47.1592.67CANJessica DUBE / Bryce DAVISON 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Tw1 4.5 -0.90 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 3.60

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

46.52

3.80-0.70 -1-1 -1-1-1-1-2-1-1 -1-1-14.53STh2
4.301.00 1111011101113.32A3
5.431011011101010.435.05Li14

5 FCoSp2 2.5 0.50 1 3.001 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
00000100000 3.7000.003.72A+2T+SEQ6

5.5 -0.04 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 07 5Li2 5.46
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 08 SlSt1 2.00
5.0 -2.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -39 3LoTh 3.00
2.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 010 SpSt1 2.00
3.5 0.29 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 011 3Li2 3.79
3.2 0.30 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 112 BiDs2 3.50
3.5 0.07 0 013 PCoSp1 0 0 0 011 0 1 0 0 3.57

48.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.25
7.00

6.00 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.25
5.75 5.25 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.00
6.00 5.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.93
5.71
5.86

47.15

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 6.251.60 5.75
Interpretation 6.50 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.001.60 5.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 46.52

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

46.8389.66RUSTatiana KOKOREVA / Egor GOLOVKIN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3STh1 4.5 0.40 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 4.90

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

43.83

5.16-0.14 00 0-100000 -1005.33T+2T2
3.300.30 1100111000103.0FiDs13
3.500010000000000.003.5PCoSp14

5 2Tw 3.5 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
-1-2-2-1-1-1-2-2-1-1-2 4.00-2-1.005.03LoTh6

5.5 0.07 -1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 17 5Li2 5.57
3.3 -0.20 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 08 2A 3.10
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SpSt2 3.10
3.0 -1.00 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -310 3Li1 2.00
2.0 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -111 FCSp1 1.70
2.0 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 SlSt1 2.00
5.0 0.00 0 013 5Li1 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 5.00

48.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.50
5.25

6.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 4.50 5.50 5.75 5.50
5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 4.25 5.00 5.75 5.25
5.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 4.25 5.00 5.50 5.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.64
5.32
5.36

46.83

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 4.00 5.25 5.75 5.501.60 5.54
Interpretation 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 4.50 5.50 5.50 5.251.60 5.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 43.83

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

50.4789.62SWEAngelika PYLKINA / Niklas HOGNER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Tw1 4.5 0.80 1 1 1 0 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 5.30

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

40.15

2.50-2.00 -2-1 -2-2-2-2-2-2-2 -2-2-24.53S2
5.000.50 1011011001024.53STh3
3.00001-10010-10000.003.0FCCoSp24

5 4Li2 3.5 0.43 1 3.930 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 2.50-3-2.004.53TTh6

3.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt3 3.40
5.0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 3S+2F+SEQ 5.00
5.5 0.14 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 10 0 09 5Li2 5.64
3.0 0.20 0 0 10 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 010 FiDs1 3.20
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SlSt1 2.00
5.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 5ALi1 5.50
3.5 0.00 0 013 PCoSp1 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 3.50

52.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.75
5.75

5.50 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00
5.25 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75
5.25 5.50 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.25 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.14
4.96
5.07

50.47

Choreography / Composition 5.75 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.001.60 4.96
Interpretation 6.00 5.25 5.50 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.25 4.751.60 4.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 40.15

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

46.0488.10USAMariel MILLER / Rockne BRUBAKER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Tw1 4.5 -0.90 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 3.60

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

42.06

4.500.00 0-1 1000000 0004.53STh2
4.79-0.21 -10-1-100-1-1-1-1-1-15.05Li13
4.011110110000010.713.32A4

5 2A+2T+SEQ 3.7 0.14 0 3.840 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
00000000000 3.0000.003.03Li16

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt1 2.00
4.5 -0.10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -18 3TTh 4.40
2.0 0.29 1 0 1 -1 0 1 1 0 10 1 09 FCoSp1 2.29
2.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 010 SlSt1 2.00
5.0 -0.09 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 011 5Li1 4.91
3.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 012 BiDs2 3.20
3.5 0.00 0 013 PCoSp1 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 3.50

46.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
6.00
6.25

6.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 4.50 5.25 5.75 5.75
5.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 5.00 5.50 5.25
5.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.25 4.75 5.75 5.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.46
5.04
5.21

46.04

Choreography / Composition 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 4.25 5.00 5.75 5.501.60 5.29
Interpretation 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 4.25 5.00 5.75 5.501.60 5.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 42.06

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

49.5486.89RUSElena EFAIEVA / Alexei MENSHIKOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Tw1 4.5 -0.20 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 4.30

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

37.35

3.50-1.00 -1-1 -1-2-1-10-1-1 -10-14.53S2
5.000.00 00-10000000005.05Li13
4.900000000-100-1-1-0.105.03LoTh4

5 3Li2 3.5 0.36 0 3.860 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
00-200-10-1-1-1-1 3.30-1-0.403.72A+2T+SEQ6

2.0 0.14 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 17 FCSp1 2.14
4.5 0.40 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 08 3STh 4.90
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10 0 09 SpSt2 3.10
3.2 0.20 1 1 01 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 FiDs2 3.40
5.0 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 5Li1 5.00
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 012 CiSt1 2.00
4.0 0.14 1 013 PCoSp2 0 0 0 001 1 1 0 0 4.14

50.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
0.50

4.75 5.25 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50
4.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.25
4.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.89
4.50
4.64

49.54

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.501.60 4.64
Interpretation 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.251.60 4.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 37.35

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

46.8185.63CANMichelle CRONIN / Brian SHALES 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Tw1 4.5 -0.20 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 4.30

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

38.82

4.600.10 00 0101000 0004.53STh2
5.070.07 1010001010005.05Li13
2.66-10000000000-1-0.042.72F+2F+SEQ4

5 PCoSp2 4.0 0.14 1 4.140 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
-2-1-2-1-1-2-1-1-1-2-1 3.90-2-1.105.03LoTh6

5.5 -0.26 -2 -1 0 -1 0 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -17 5Li2 5.24
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 SpSt2 3.10
3.0 0.21 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 01 0 19 3Li1 3.21
3.5 0.30 1 1 00 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 010 BiDs3 3.80
1.5 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 011 2Lo 1.50
2.5 0.29 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 112 CCoSp1 2.79
3.1 -0.60 -1 -113 SlSt2 -1 -1 -1 000 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.50

47.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
5.00

5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00
5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.75
5.25 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.93
4.68
4.93

46.81

Choreography / Composition 4.75 5.50 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.751.60 4.79
Interpretation 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.25 4.75 5.00 5.001.60 4.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 38.82

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

43.5082.09CANMeagan DUHAMEL / Ryan ARNOLD 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Tw1 4.5 -1.00 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 3.50

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

39.59

0.90-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.92Lz2
3.500.00 0010000000003.5PCoSp13
5.50-1000000000000.005.55ALi14

5 3LzTh 5.0 0.20 1 5.200 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
00000000000 2.0000.002.0SpSt16

4.6 -2.00 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -27 3S+2T+SEQ 2.60
3.0 0.00 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 09 3Li1 3.00
5.0 -0.10 0 0 00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 010 3LoTh 4.90
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 011 FCoSp1 2.00
2.0 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 SlSt1 2.00
5.0 0.00 -2 013 5Li1 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 5.00
3.2 0.20 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 014 BiDs2 3.40

47.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.00
5.00

5.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.25 5.00 5.25 5.00
5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.00 5.50 5.25 4.50
5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.00 5.25 5.25 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.11
4.82
4.96

43.50

Choreography / Composition 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.25 5.25 5.001.60 4.96
Interpretation 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.00 5.00 5.00 5.001.60 4.89
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 39.59

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

37.8775.68USAJulia VLASSOV / Drew MEEKINS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 -1.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.90

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

37.81

3.10-1.40 0-2 -2-2-2-2-2-1-2 -2-2-24.53TTh2
3.570.07 0010010000003.52Tw3
2.600000000000000.002.62Lz+2T+SEQ4

5 5Li1 5.0 -0.04 -1 4.960 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
0000010-10-10 1.960-0.042.0SpSt16

3.5 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 3Li2 3.50
4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 08 BoDs2 4.00
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 00 0 09 FCoSp1 2.00
2.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 SlSt1 2.00
5.0 -0.13 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -111 5Li1 4.87
3.5 -0.09 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 012 PCoSp1 3.41

40.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
4.75

4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.25 5.00 5.00
4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.75
4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.82
4.71
4.64

37.87

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.001.60 4.75
Interpretation 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.751.60 4.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 37.81

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

41.6373.33CHNNi AN / Yiming WU 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2T1 1.3 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

33.70

4.600.10 00 0100101 10-14.53Tw2
4.700.20 0010011001004.53TTh3
2.000000000000000.002.0SpSt14

5 PCoSp1 3.5 -0.09 0 3.410 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0
00000000000 5.50-10.005.55ALi16

2.6 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -37 2A+SEQ 0.50
2.5 -0.09 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 08 CCoSp1 2.41
5.5 -0.09 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0-1 0 09 5Li2 5.41
4.5 0.20 1 0 00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 110 3STh 4.70
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 011 SlSt1 2.00
3.0 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 3Li1 3.00
3.5 -0.40 -1 013 BoDs1 0 0 -1 -1-10 0 -1 0 0 3.10

44.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.25
4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.75 4.00
4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.39
4.07
4.29

41.63

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.001.60 4.18
Interpretation 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.50 3.751.60 4.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 33.70

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

38.9469.81GBRStacey KEMP / David KING 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2Tw1 3.5 -0.09 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.41

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.87

1.500.00 00 0-100000 0001.52Lo2
4.500.00 0000000000004.53STh3
3.4100-1-1000-10000-0.093.5PCoSp14

5 3Li2 3.5 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.70-3-1.001.72F+COMBO6

0.0 0.00 -1 -3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 07 2T* 0.00
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 SpSt1 2.00
3.0 -0.04 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0-1 0 09 2LoTh 2.96
5.0 -0.04 0 0 00 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 010 5Li1 4.96
2.5 -0.17 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -111 FCoSp2 2.33
2.0 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 012 SlSt1 1.96
5.0 -0.09 0 013 5Li1 0 0 -1 00-1 -1 0 0 -1 4.91
3.2 -0.40 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -2 -1 0 -114 FiDs2 2.80

40.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.00

4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.75 4.00
4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.75 4.75 3.75
4.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.50 3.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.14
3.82
3.96

38.94

Choreography / Composition 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.001.60 4.00
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 3.751.60 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 31.87

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

35.6367.06UKRAlina DIKHTIAR / Filip ZALEVSKI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

BoDs11 3.5 -0.30 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 3.20

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

32.43

1.20-2.10 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-33.32A2
3.46-0.04 0000000-1000-13.52Tw3
4.87-100-1000-1000-1-0.135.05Li14

5 2TTh 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
-100000-10-20-1 1.96-1-0.042.0FCSp16

3.0 -0.13 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 07 4Li1 2.87
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 SpSt1 2.00
3.0 0.14 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 10 1 19 2LoTh 3.14
3.0 -0.04 -1 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 010 3Li1 2.96
2.1 -0.13 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 011 2T+2T+SEQ 1.97
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 SlSt1 2.00
3.5 0.00 0 013 PCoSp1 0 0 0 000 0 1 0 0 3.50

38.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.75
4.00

4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25
3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.50 4.00
4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.14
3.89
4.14

35.63

Choreography / Composition 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.251.60 4.07
Interpretation 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.001.60 4.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 32.43

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

34.8062.07CZEKlara ZOUBKOVA / Miroslav VERNER 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2Tw1 3.5 -0.17 -2 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -2 0 -1 3.33

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

30.27

1.50-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-34.53S2
2.50-2.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-34.53STh3
5.0000000000000-10.005.05Li14

5 SpSt1 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00-100000000 2.6000.002.62F+2Lo+SEQ6

3.0 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 4Li1 3.00
3.0 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -38 2LoTh 2.00
2.0 -0.04 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 00 0 09 SlSt1 1.96
2.0 -0.39 -1 -1 -1-1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -210 FCoSp1 1.61
3.0 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 3Li1 3.00
3.0 -0.20 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 012 FiDs1 2.80
3.5 0.00 0 013 PCoSp1 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 3.50

41.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.25
3.50

3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.25
3.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75
3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.96
3.64
3.61

34.80

Choreography / Composition 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.001.60 3.89
Interpretation 4.25 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.001.60 3.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.27

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -3.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -3.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.3456.33UKRJulia GOREEVA / Roman TALAN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2T1 1.3 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.30

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.99

3.41-0.09 00 00000-10 -1-1-13.52Tw2
2.500.00 0000001000002.52TTh3
1.7000000000000-10.001.71A+2T+SEQ4

5 CCoSp1 2.5 -0.21 -1 2.29-1 0 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 0 -1
-3-3-3-3-2-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.00-30.000.05Li6

3.0 -0.60 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -3 -1 -1 -17 FiDs1 2.40
2.5 -0.04 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 08 2STh 2.46
3.0 -0.13 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1-1 0 09 3Li1 2.87
2.0 0.00 0 0 00 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 010 SpSt1 2.00
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SlSt1 2.00
3.5 -0.09 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 012 PCoSp1 3.41

27.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.75
4.00

3.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00
3.25 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.75
3.75 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.82
3.71
3.71

26.34

Choreography / Composition 3.50 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.751.60 3.82
Interpretation 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.501.60 3.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 29.99

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  


